
2007     ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
Free Pistol First team 
 
Name     School      Year 
Seth M. Berglee   Montana State Univ. - Billings   Junior 
Joshua S. Cox   U.S. Merchant Marine Academy   Junior 
Daipan Lee   Mass. Institute of Technology   Senior 
Cody R. Owsley   Johnson Co. Community Col.   Sophomore 
Tucker F. Stachitas  United States Naval Academy   Junior 
 
Free Pistol Second Team 
 
Name     School      Year 
Andrew J. Bock   United States Naval Academy   Junior 
Jameson O. Boscow  United States Military Academy   Senior 
Daniel J. Hickok   United States Military Academy   Junior 
Teresa M. Meyer  The Ohio State University   Junior 
Nicholas R. Zachman  University of Utah    Junior 
 
Free Pistol Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School      Year 
Edward S. Huo   Mass. Institute of Technology   Junior 
Jeffrey Kang   United States Naval Academy    Freshman  
 
 
 
 
Standard Pistol First team 
 
Name     School      Year 
Andrew J. Bock   United States Naval Academy   Junior 
Joshua S. Cox   U.S. Merchant Marine Academy   Junior 
Fuzhou Hu   Mass. Institute of Technology    Sophomore  
Daipan Lee   Mass. Institute of Technology   Senior 
Diana Nee   Mass. Institute of Technology   Senior 
 
Standard Pistol Second Team 
 
Name     School      Year 
Jameson O. Boscow  United States Military Academy   Senior 
Larry E. Camp   United States Naval Academy   Senior 
Marc A. Eskew   United States Military Academy   Junior 
Edward S. Huo   Mass. Institute of Technology   Junior 
Teresa M. Meyer  The Ohio State University   Junior 
 
Standard Pistol Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School      Year 
Tucker F. Stachitas  United States Naval Academy   Junior 
 
 
 



2007     ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
Women’s Sport Pistol First team 
 
Name     School      Year 
Teresa M. Meyer  The Ohio State University   Junior 
Diana Nee   Mass. Institute of Technology   Senior 
 
Women’s Sport Pistol Second Team 
 
Name     School      Year 
Yunja Chen   Mass. Institute of Technology   Senior 
Rachel J. Florea  United States Naval Academy   Junior 
Kelly A. Nelan   United States Naval Academy   Senior 
Krystin L. Schmid  The Ohio State University   Senior 
 
 
 
2007     ALL AMERICAN’S 
Air Pistol First team 
 
Name     School      Year 
Seth M. Berglee   Montana State Univ. - Billings   Junior 
Daniel J. Hickok   United States Military Academy   Junior 
Cody R. Owsley   Johnson Co. Community Col.   Sophomore 
Teresa M. Meyer  The Ohio State University   Junior 
Diana Nee   Mass. Institute of Technology   Senior 
Tucker F. Stachitas  United States Naval Academy   Junior 
Nicholas R. Zachman  University of Utah    Junior 
Kyle Nagao   University of California-Irvine   Senior 
 
Air Pistol Second Team 
 
Name     School      Year 
Andrew J. Bock   United States Naval Academy   Junior 
Joshua S. Cox   U.S. Merchant Marine Academy   Junior 
Henry L. Dominick  The Citadel     Sophomore 
Daipan Lee   Mass. Institute of Technology   Senior 
Casey L. Miller   United States Military Academy   Junior 
Kelly A. Nelan   United States Naval Academy   Senior 
Kimberly R. Schultz  United States Military Academy   Sophomore 
 
Air Pistol Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School      Year 
Jameson O. Boscow  United States Military Academy   Senior 
Yunja Chen   Mass. Institute of Technology   Senior 
Krystin L. Schmid  The Ohio State University   Senior 
 
 
 
 
 



2007     ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
Air Rifle First team 
 
Name     School      Year 
Christopher R. Abalo  United States Military Academy   Junior 
Matthias Dierolf   University of Alaska Fairbanks   Senior 
Michael A. Dickinson  Jacksonville State University   Sophomore 
Jonathan D. Hall  Jacksonville State University   Senior 
Wesley W. Hess  United States Military Academy   Sophomore 
Phillip R. Huckaby  Jacksonville State University   Senior 
Christian Lejon   University of Alaska Fairbanks   Senior 
Matthew L. Rawlings  University of Alaska Fairbanks   Senior 
Patrik P. Sartz   University of Alaska Fairbanks   Freshman 
Shannon E. Wilson  University of Mississippi Junior 
 
Air Rifle Second Team 
 
Name     School      Year 
Sarah Bergman   United States Naval Academy   Senior 
Kristina Fehlings  University of Nebraska    Senior 
Becky Hershberger  University of Alaska Fairbanks   Freshman 
Lisa Kunzelman   United States Naval Academy   Sophomore 
Erin M. Lorenzen  Texas Christian University   Freshman 
Jennifer E. Pason  University of Kentucky    Freshman 
Amy M. Sowash  University of Kentucky    Senior 
Stacy Underwood  University of Nebraska    Senior 
Bryant M. Wallizer  Murray State University    Sophomore 
Leah Wilcox   University of Texas El Paso   Senior 
 
Air Rifle Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School      Year 
Thomas E. Csenge  University of Kentucky    Freshman 
Lauren L. Sullivan  Texas Christian University   Freshman 
Michael T. Tanoue  University of Nevada Reno   Senior 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2007     ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
Smallbore Rifle First team 
 
Name     School      Year 
Christopher R. Abalo  United States Military Academy   Junior 
Thomas E. Csenge  University of Kentucky    Freshman 
Matthias Dierolf   University of Alaska Fairbanks   Senior 
Michael A. Dickinson  Jacksonville State University   Sophomore 
Abigail J. Fong   Princeton University    Freshman 
Christian Lejon   University of Alaska Fairbanks   Senior 
Jennifer E. Pason  University of Kentucky    Freshman 
Matthew L. Rawlings  University of Alaska Fairbanks   Senior 
Chris Schneider   United States Naval Academy   Senior 
Kirsten Weiss   University of Nebraska    Junior 
 
Smallbore Rifle Second Team 
 
Name     School      Year 
Joshua Albright   United States Naval Academy   Junior 
David E. Amiot   United States Military Academy   Junior 
Jace Bures   University of Alaska Fairbanks   Freshman 
Kristina Fehlings  University of Nebraska    Senior 
Cameron R. Hicks  Murray State University    Sophomore 
Brian M. Kern   United States Military Academy   Junior 
Jennifer M. Lorenzen  University of Mississippi    Senior 
Andrew T. Roland  University of Kentucky    Sophomore 
Patrik P. Sartz   University of Alaska Fairbanks   Freshman 
Stacy Underwood  University of Nebraska    Senior 
 
Smallbore Rifle Honorable Mention 
 
Name     School      Year 
John R. Fiddes   United States Military Academy   Senior 
Simone C. Riford  Texas Christian University   Freshman 
Amy M. Sowash  University of Kentucky    Senior 
 Lauren L. Sullivan   Texas Christian University   Freshman 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2007     ALL AMERICAN’S 
 
Shotgun First team 
 
Name     School       
Brazos Lackey   Texas A&M University  
Randal McLelland  Lindenwood University  
Travis Dye   University of Missouri-Columbia 
Camden Clayton  Lindenwood University 
 
Shotgun Second Team 
 
Name     School       
Craig Brough   Colorado State University  
Mark Schutzius   Lindenwood University  
Wesley Wise   Blinn College-Bryan 
Sheldon Benge   Texas A&M University  
Travis Mears   Lindenwood Univeristy 
James Gougler   Texas A&M University 
 


